5/2/2018

Your Shopping Cart
Savings $1,525.19
@ eQuote Subtotal (7)  $1,752.75
< You've successfully saved a new eQuote - #1018821407054 x
Details Billing Shipping Payment method
20180502 7480 Complete Order contact Delivery method
Quote number# Chris Murphy, CSU Channel no charge delivery
1018821407054.1 Islands Trade compliance
Dell Contract Code: WNO3AGW ~omp ,
Created May 2, 2018 No, I will not be exporting
Expires Julv 1. 2018 Customer agreement number: 7-
Crzate " v 15-70-34-003
ot Muryh couciedu Phone number: (805) 437-3111
Murphy@ ' Additional::
Chris.Murphy@csuci.edu
Tax exemption
| am not tax exempt
ltems Quantity Unit Price Item total
Bundle: Latitude 7480 Complete System
. $2,703.00 $2,703.00
Latitude 7480 Complete System 1
Discounted unit price: $1,366.91
Estimated Ship Date
Ships in 4 - 6 business days
Premier discount -$1,336.09
Catalog Number: 84 / rcrc978467-4825153
Category Description Code SKU ID
Dell Latitude 7480 Dell Latitude 7480, XCTO 7480XC [210-AKXV] 1
Processor Intel® Core™ i5-6300U (Dual Core, 2.4G  SI56300 [379-BCFX] 146
Hz, 3M cache, 15W, vPro) supports Win
dows 7/8.1/10/Linux
Operating System Windows 7 Professional English, Frenc  DW10P7M [619-AIKP] 11
h, Spanish 64bit (Includes Windows 10
Pro License)
Office Productivity Software  Microsoft Office 30 Day Trial 16MUI [658-BCSB] 1002
Processor Information Intel® HD Graphics 520 with Displaypo ~ S15CUV [338-BLTC] 149
rt over USB Type-C with Core i5 vPro
Intel Responsiveness Intel Rapid Storage Technology IRST [409-BCUJ] 707
Technologies
Systems Management Intel vPro™ Technology’s Advanced Ma  VPRO [631-ABGB] 49
nagement Features
Memory 8GB (1x8GB) 2133MHz DDR4 Memory ~ 8GB1D [370-ADIB] 3
Hard Drive M.2 256GB SATA Class 20 Solid State ~ 256SSD [400-AOQN] 8

Drive

https://www.dell.com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc978467 /#/quote/view/

1/4


https://www.dell.com/premier/us/en/rc978467/#/systems/pd/rcrc978467-4825153
https://www.dell.com/premier/us/en/rc978467/#/systems/pd/rcrc978467-4825153

5/2/2018

Category

LCD

Internal Keyboard
Mouse

Driver

Wireless

Mobile Broadband

Primary Battery

AC Adapter

Palmrest

FGA Module
Cable

Documentation/Disks

Diagnostic CD / Diskette
Carrying Cases
Placemat

Docking Solutions
E-Star

TAA

Canada Ship Options
UPC Label

Processor Branding
Packaging

Non-Microsoft Application
Software

Label

Transportation from ODM to

region

Operating System Recovery

Options

Labels

Your Shopping Cart
Description

14" FHD (1920 x 1080) Anti-Glare, Cam
era & Mic, WLAN/WWAN Capable, Non-
touch

Internal English Keyboard, Backlit
No Mouse Selected

Intel® Dual-Band Wireless-AC 8265 Wi-
Fi + BT 4.2 Wireless Driver (2x2)

Intel® Dual-Band Wireless-AC 8265 Wi-
Fi + BT 4.2 Wireless Card (2x2)

No Mobile Broadband Card

60 Whr Express Charge Capable (4-cel
)

65W AC Adapter, 3-pin

Dual Pointing, 82 key with Smartcard o
nly with Displayport over Type C

No FGA
Power Cord, US

Safety/Environment and Regulatory Gui
de (English/French)

No Resource DVD

No Carrying Case

Quick Reference Guide, English/French
No Docking Station

Energy Star 6.1

No TAA

US No Canada Ship Charge

No UPC Label

Intel® Core™ i5 vPRO Label

MIX SHIP Config (DAO)

Software for Windows 7

Regulatory Label Included

Standard Shipment

No Media

No Intel® Ultrabook Logo

https://www.dell.com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc978467 /#/quote/view/

Code

FDCAMW

ENGB

NOMSE

8265

8265AC

NOWW

4C60W

65W

SCCE

NOFGA

US25A

EFDOC

NRDVD

NONE

W7EF

NONE

ESTAR

NOTAA

USNONE

NOLBL

VCI5SSKY

SHPMX

WIN7

REG

STND

NOMEDIA

NOLBL

SKU

[391-BDBI]

[583-BCUS]
[570-AADK]

[555-BDFW]

[555-BDGD]

[362-BBBB]

[451-BBYE]

[492-BBXF]

[346-BCDF]

[817-BBBB]
[537-BBBD]

[340-AGIK]

[430-XXYG]
[460-BBEX]
[340-BSEF]
[452-BBSE]
[387-BBMF]
[340-ACQQ]
[332-1286]
[389-BCGW]
[389-BHHB]

[340-AAPP] [340-
BKHT]

[340-ADFZ] [409-
BCUK] [422-0052]
[640-BBDF] [640-
BBLW] [658-
BBMR] [658-
BBRB] [658-BCUV]

[389-BEYY]

[800-BBGU]

[620-AAOH]

[389-BDBY]

760

12

19

114

112

1015

55

572

20

21

50

118

60

271

122

97

111

292

749

465

1003

676

200080

200013

750
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Category Description

Your Shopping Cart

Code

Hardware Support Services 3 Years ProSupport with Next Business PN3
Day Onsite Service

Grouped with your Latitude 7480 Complete System

4

—

HDMI Male to Male Gold Digital Video
Cable -6 ft

Discounted unit price: $9.45
Manufacturer Part# : P568-006
Dell Part# : A6947949

Premier discount
Dell Business Dock - WD15 with 180W
adapter

Discounted unit price: $159.49
Manufacturer Part# : 7FJ4J
Dell Part# : 450-AEUO

Premier discount
Dell 22 Monitor — P2217

Discounted unit price: $148.27

Premier discount
Catalog Number: 84 / p2217cc

Category Description Code
Dell 22 Monitor - P2217 Dell 22 Monitor - P2217 P2217
Service 3 Years Advanced Exchange Service AE3Y

Dell Professional Briefcase 15

Discounted unit price: $38.65
Dell Part# : 469-5477

Premier discount
Dell Optical Mouse - MS116 (Black)

Discounted unit price: $14.99
Manufacturer Part# : 15VVH
Dell Part# : 275-BBCB

Premier discount
Dell KB216 Dell Wired Keyboard

Discounted unit price: $14.99
Manufacturer Part# : 739P7
Dell Part# : 580-ADMT

Premier discount

https://www.dell.com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc978467 /#/quote/view/

SKU

[804-2167] [804-
2173] [804-2174]
[989-3449]

$10.99

$249.99

$219.99

SKU
[210-AIIC]

[814-9381] [814-
9382]

$53.99

$§19.99

$19.99

29

$10.99

-$1.54
$249.99

-$90.50
$219.99

-$71.72

29

$53.99

-$15.34
$19.99

-$5.00
$19.99

-$5.00

Bundle Total: $1,752.75

3/4


https://www.dell.com/accessories/us/en/rc978467/Product/Details/A6947949
https://www.dell.com/accessories/us/en/rc978467/Product/Details/450-AEUO
https://www.dell.com/premier/us/en/rc978467/#/systems/pd/p2217cc
https://www.dell.com/accessories/us/en/rc978467/Product/Details/469-5477
https://www.dell.com/accessories/us/en/rc978467/Product/Details/275-BBCB
https://www.dell.com/accessories/us/en/rc978467/Product/Details/580-ADMT

5/2/2018 Your Shopping Cart
Savings: $1,525.19

Subtotal (7): $1,752.75

Savings $1,525.19

Subtotal (7)  $1,752.75

Ultrabook, Celeron, Celeron Inside, Core Inside, Intel, Intel Logo, Intel Atom, Intel Atom Inside, Intel Core, Intel Inside, Intel Inside Logo, Intel vPro, Itanium, Itanium Inside, Pentium,
Pentium Inside, vPro Inside, Xeon, Xeon Phi, Xeon Inside, and Intel Optane are trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries in the U.S. and/or other countries.

Same day shipment subject to order size limitations, Dell standard shipping methods and payment via credit card, gift card or Dell Business Credit. Notification will be provided if
there are payment delays which could impact shipping date. Electronics and accessories may ship separately.

Smart Selection. Limited quantities. Only available for orders placed by 5:59 p.m. CT Mon.-Thurs. Systems shipped the next business day after an order is placed. Subject to order
approval. Software and accessories not part of the configuration will be shipped separately and may arrive after your system. Please note that Smart Selection Configuration
pricing cannot be combined with other pricing offers or discounts provided or agreed to by Dell. ** Orders with Custom Factory Integration might require additional processing
time.

ADell Business Credit: Offered to business customers by WebBank, Member FDIC, who determines qualifications for and terms of credit. Taxes, shipping and other charges are
extra and vary. Minimum monthly payments are the greater of $15 or 3% of the new balance shown on the monthly billing statement. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell
Inc.

**Payment solutions provided and serviced by Dell Financial Services L.L.C. or its affiliate or designee (“DFS”) for qualified customers. Offers may not be available or may vary in
certain countries. Where available, offers may be changed without notice and are subject to product availability, credit approval, execution of documentation provided by and
acceptable to DFS, and may be subject to minimum transaction size. Offers not available for personal, family or household use. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.
Restrictions and additional requirements may apply to transactions with governmental or public entities.

Subject to applicable law and regulations.

ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell cannot be
held responsible for errors in typography or photography.
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