

\$1,525.19 Savings

Subtotal (7)

\$1,752.75

Created by

You've successfully saved a new eQuote - #1018821407054

×

20180502 7480 Complete	Order contact	Delivery method	
Details	Billing	Shipping	Payment method

Quote number# 1018821407054.1 Created May 2, 2018 Expires July 1, 2018

Chris.Murphy@csuci.edu

Chris Murphy, CSU Channel Islands Dell Contract Code: WN03AGW Customer agreement number: 7-15-70-34-003 Phone number: (805) 437-3111 Additional::

Trade compliance No, I will not be exporting

no charge delivery

Chris.Murphy@csuci.edu

Items Quantity **Unit Price** Item total

Bundle: Latitude 7480 Complete System



Tax exemption I am not tax exempt

> \$2,703.00 \$2,703.00



Discounted unit price: \$1,366.91

Estimated Ship Date Ships in 4 - 6 business days

Premier discount -\$1,336.09

Catalog Number: 84 / rcrc978467-4825153

Category	Description	Code	SKU	ID
Dell Latitude 7480	Dell Latitude 7480, XCTO	7480XC	[210-AKXV]	1
Processor	Intel® Core™ i5-6300U (Dual Core, 2.4G Hz, 3M cache, 15W, vPro) supports Win dows 7/8.1/10/Linux	SI56300	[379-BCFX]	146
Operating System	Windows 7 Professional English, Frenc h, Spanish 64bit (Includes Windows 10 Pro License)	DW10P7M	[619-AIKP]	11
Office Productivity Software	Microsoft Office 30 Day Trial	16MUI	[658-BCSB]	1002
Processor Information	Intel® HD Graphics 520 with Displaypo rt over USB Type-C with Core i5 vPro	S15CUV	[338-BLTC]	149
Intel Responsiveness Technologies	Intel Rapid Storage Technology	IRST	[409-BCUJ]	707
Systems Management	Intel vPro™ Technology's Advanced Ma nagement Features	VPRO	[631-ABGB]	49
Memory	8GB (1x8GB) 2133MHz DDR4 Memory	8GB1D	[370-ADIB]	3
Hard Drive	M.2 256GB SATA Class 20 Solid State Drive	256SSD	[400-AOQN]	8

Category	Description	Code	SKU	ID
LCD	14" FHD (1920 x 1080) Anti-Glare, Cam era & Mic, WLAN/WWAN Capable, Non- touch	FDCAMW	[391-BDBI]	760
Internal Keyboard	Internal English Keyboard, Backlit	ENGB	[583-BCUS]	4
Mouse	No Mouse Selected	NOMSE	[570-AADK]	12
Driver	Intel® Dual-Band Wireless-AC 8265 Wi- Fi + BT 4.2 Wireless Driver (2x2)	8265	[555-BDFW]	7
Wireless	Intel® Dual-Band Wireless-AC 8265 Wi- Fi + BT 4.2 Wireless Card (2x2)	8265AC	[555-BDGD]	19
Mobile Broadband	No Mobile Broadband Card	NOWW	[362-BBBB]	114
Primary Battery	60 Whr Express Charge Capable (4-cel I)	4C60W	[451-BBYE]	112
AC Adapter	65W AC Adapter, 3-pin	65W	[492-BBXF]	1015
Palmrest	Dual Pointing, 82 key with Smartcard o nly with Displayport over Type C	SCCE	[346-BCDF]	55
FGA Module	No FGA	NOFGA	[817-BBBB]	572
Cable	Power Cord, US	US25A	[537-BBBD]	20
Documentation/Disks	Safety/Environment and Regulatory Gui de (English/French)	EFDOC	[340-AGIK]	21
Diagnostic CD / Diskette	No Resource DVD	NRDVD	[430-XXYG]	50
Carrying Cases	No Carrying Case	NONE	[460-BBEX]	118
Placemat	Quick Reference Guide, English/French	W7EF	[340-BSEF]	60
Docking Solutions	No Docking Station	NONE	[452-BBSE]	271
E-Star	Energy Star 6.1	ESTAR	[387-BBMF]	122
TAA	No TAA	NOTAA	[340-ACQQ]	97
Canada Ship Options	US No Canada Ship Charge	USNONE	[332-1286]	111
UPC Label	No UPC Label	NOLBL	[389-BCGW]	292
Processor Branding	Intel® Core™ i5 vPRO Label	VCI5SKY	[389-BHHB]	749
Packaging	MIX SHIP Config (DAO)	SHPMX	[340-AAPP] [340- BKHT]	465
Non-Microsoft Application Software	Software for Windows 7	WIN7	[340-ADFZ] [409- BCUK] [422-0052] [640-BBDF] [640- BBLW] [658- BBMR] [658- BBRB] [658-BCUV]	1003
Label	Regulatory Label Included	REG	[389-BEYY]	676
Transportation from ODM to region	Standard Shipment	STND	[800-BBGU]	200080
Operating System Recovery Options	No Media	NOMEDIA	[620-AAOH]	200013
Labels	No Intel® Ultrabook Logo	NOLBL	[389-BDBY]	750

	Category	Description	Code	SKU	ID
	Hardware Support Services	3 Years ProSupport with Next Busines Day Onsite Service	ss PN3	[804-2167] [804- 2173] [804-2174] [989-3449]	29
Grouped with your La	atitude 7480 Complete Syst	em			
No image	HDMI Male to Male Gold Dig Cable - 6 ft	gital Video	1	\$10.99	\$10.99
available at this time	Discounted unit price: \$9.45 Manufacturer Part# : P568-006 Dell Part# : A6947949				
	Premier discount Dell Business Dock - WD15 adapter	with 180W	1	\$249.99	-\$1.54 \$249.99
	Discounted unit price: \$159.49 Manufacturer Part# : 7FJ4J Dell Part# : 450-AEU0				
	Premier discount			0010.00	-\$90.50
	Dell 22 Monitor – P2217 Discounted unit price: \$148.27		1	\$219.99	\$219.99
	Premier discount				-\$71.72
Catalog Number: 84 / p2217cc					Ų/1./Z
	Category	Description	Code	SKU	ID
	Dell 22 Monitor - P2217	Dell 22 Monitor - P2217	P2217	[210-AIIC]	1
	Service	3 Years Advanced Exchange Service	AE3Y	[814-9381] [814- 9382]	29
(Dell Professional Briefcase	15	1	\$53.99	\$53.99
	Discounted unit price: \$38.65 Dell Part# : 469-5477				
	Premier discount Dell Optical Mouse - MS116	(Black)	1	\$19.99	-\$15.34 \$19.99
	Discounted unit price: \$14.99 Manufacturer Part# : 15VVH Dell Part# : 275-BBCB				
	Premier discount Dell KB216 Dell Wired Keybo	oard	1	\$19.99	-\$5.00 \$19.99
The second second	Discounted unit price: \$14.99 Manufacturer Part# : 739P7 Dell Part# : 580-ADMT				
	Premier discount			Bundle Total	-\$5.00 : \$1,752.75

Savings: \$1,525.19

Subtotal (7): \$1,752.75

Savings

\$1.525.19

Subtotal (7)

\$1,752.75

Ultrabook, Celeron, Celeron Inside, Core Inside, Intel, Intel Logo, Intel Atom, Intel Atom Inside, Intel Core, Intel Inside, Intel Inside Logo, Intel vPro, Itanium, Itanium Inside, Pentium, Pentium Inside, vPro Inside, Xeon, Xeon Phi, Xeon Inside, and Intel Optane are trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries in the U.S. and/or other countries.

Same day shipment subject to order size limitations, Dell standard shipping methods and payment via credit card, gift card or Dell Business Credit. Notification will be provided if there are payment delays which could impact shipping date. Electronics and accessories may ship separately.

Smart Selection. Limited quantities. Only available for orders placed by 5:59 p.m. CT Mon.—Thurs. Systems shipped the next business day after an order is placed. Subject to order approval. Software and accessories not part of the configuration will be shipped separately and may arrive after your system. Please note that Smart Selection Configuration pricing cannot be combined with other pricing offers or discounts provided or agreed to by Dell. ** Orders with Custom Factory Integration might require additional processing time.

*Dell Business Credit: Offered to business customers by WebBank, Member FDIC, who determines qualifications for and terms of credit. Taxes, shipping and other charges are extra and vary. Minimum monthly payments are the greater of \$15 or 3% of the new balance shown on the monthly billing statement. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell logo.

**Payment solutions provided and serviced by Dell Financial Services L.L.C. or its affiliate or designee ("DFS") for qualified customers. Offers may not be available or may vary in certain countries. Where available, offers may be changed without notice and are subject to product availability, credit approval, execution of documentation provided by and acceptable to DFS, and may be subject to minimum transaction size. Offers not available for personal, family or household use. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc. Restrictions and additional requirements may apply to transactions with governmental or public entities.

¹Subject to applicable law and regulations.

ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.